DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953200

\$2,380.00 Pgs=6

09/23/2020 02:24 PM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1319-18-410-015

RPTT: \$2,340.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

**Escrow No.: 119009-WLD** When Recorded Mail To: Alexandra Papageorgiou and N. Scott Auten 3612 Curchill Downs Dr Davie, FL 33328

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Eserow Officer

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Rollin J. Ryan and Karin H. Kalli, Trustees of The Rollin J. Ryan and Karin H. Kalli 1999 Trust

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Alexandra Papageorgiou, an unmarried woman and N. Scott Auten, an unmarried man as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24, as shown on THE AMENDED MAP OF KINGSBURY VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 10, 1963, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 22953.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/18/2020

## JURAT

State/CommonwealthofF	LORIDA	)	
☐City ☑County ofB	roward	)	
On <u>09/23/2020</u> , befor	re me,Adrier	nne Calvet Notary Name	
the foregoing instrument was	s subscribed and sworn	(or affirmed) before n	ne by:
	Rollin Ryan	_	
	Name of Affiant(s)		
☐ Personally known to me OF	t		
<ul><li>Proved to me on the basis of the</li></ul>	ne oath of	edible Witness	OR
☑ Proved to me on the basis of s		driver_licen	se
		Type of ID Presented	~
ADRIENNE CALVET			
Notary Public - State of Florida	WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.	
OF FLOWING Expires on October 9, 2023	Notary Public Signatu	re: ACOUT	Electronic Notary Public
Notarized online using audio-video commu	! ni <b>katian</b> v Name:   ^	Adrienne Calvet	
/ /	Notary Commission N	umber: GG 92135	9
( (	Notary Commission E	xpires: 10/09/202	23
\ \	Notarized online using aud	lio-video communication	
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED D	OCUMENT		
Title or Type of Document: _ Certi		ant Bargain and Salo	Dood DG 2
The of Type of Document. Certi	ilcate of Trust AND Gr	arit, bargairi, ariu sale	Deed PG 2
Document Date: 09/23/2020		-	
Number of Pages (including notal	rial certificate):5		

## **All-Purpose Acknowledgement**

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Ventura

} SS:

On SEP 2 2 2020 before me, Carolyn Jorgensen Potter, Notary Public, personally appeared

Karin H. Kalli

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CAROLYN JORGENSEN POTTER
COMM. #2198623
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires June 21, 2021

Carolyn Jorgensen Potter
Notary Public in and for the
State of California
County of Ventura
My Commission Expires June 21, 2021

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)a) 1319-18-410-015

						\ \
2. Type of	f Property:		FOR RECOI	RDERS O	PTIONAL U	SE ONLY
• •	cant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			1
, —	ndo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex				\ \
e) □ Ar		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	47-17-300 (-17-7)			
	ricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				
i) □ Otl		11) [ 11,100110 1,101110				
1) [ ] 0 [	<u> </u>	_				
			\$600,000.00			
	e/Sales Price of Prop					
	eu of Foreclosure Onl	y (value of property)				
Transfer T		<u> </u>	\$600,000.00	<u> </u>		3
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due		\$2,340.00			
4. If Exempt	ion Claimad:	1			/	
a Transf	er Tax Exemption, pe	er NRS 375.090, Section:				
	n Reason for Exempt			<b>\</b> / .		
-	7					
5. Partial In	terest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100%	. \			
information properties in substantiate the	rovided is correct to t be information provid	mowledges, under penalty of the best of their information a led herein. Furthermore, the benalty of 10% of the tax due	nd belief, and car disallowance of	n be supporte any claimed	ed by document exception, or (	ation if called upon to
Pursuant to I Signature:	VRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally Capac	liable for an	ny additional a <u>Sel(む</u>	mount owed.
Signature:_		7 2	Сарас	ity		
SELLER O	GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANT)	EE) INFOR	MATION
ODIZONAS (	(REQUIRED)		/ /	REOUR	ED)	•
Print Name:		Karin H. Kalli, Trustees of	Print Name:	Alexandr	a Papageorgiou	and N. Scott Auten
	•	and Karin H. Kalli 1999				
/	Trust		- Address:	2612 Cur	chill Downs Dr	
Address:	487 Calle Portilla		_ Address: City:	Davie Davie	Citili Downs Di	
City: State:	Camarillo	Zip: 93010	State:	FL	Zip:	33328
State:	CA	Zip: 33010	_ Diate:			
COMPANY/ (REOUIRI	PERSON REQUEST ED IF NOT THE SEL	TING RECORDING LER OR BUYER)				
(		/ /				
Print Name: Address:	Western Title Comp Douglas Office	/ /	9009-WLD			
Citu/State/7i	1362 Highway 395, p:Gardnerville, NV	SIE 109				
ORAGINA	b. Our anorymed 14 4	U / 1 x U				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)